FORM PTO-1594		Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1021646	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem		
1. Name of conveying party:	27.02	2. Name and address of receiving party: JUN 27
CAMCO INTERNATIONA	AL INC.	Name: SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION Internal Address: MD #23 Street Address: 300 Schlumberger Drive
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware	Association Limited Partnership	City: Sugar Land State: Texas Zip: 77478
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
Assignment Security Agreement Other	X Merger Change of Name	Other
Execution Date: December 18, 2001		representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo
A. Trademark Application No.: 75/622,230 B. Trademark Registration Nos.:	Additional numbers atta	tached? Yes _X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Kenneth D. Goodman		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Williams, Morgan & Am	erson, P.C.	_X_ Enclosed _X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted
Street Address: 7676 Hillmont, Suite 250		8. Deposit account number: 50-0786/2044.003800KDG (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Houston State: Texas Zip:	77040	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin		rrect and any attacked copy is a true copy of the original document.
Kenneth D. Goodman	Kenneth!	June 27, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number o	Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 9

EXPRESS MAIL MAILING LABEL

NUMBER: EL 504116229 US

DATE OF DEPOSIT: JUNE 27, 2002

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Pottal Service with sufficient postage "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks BOX ITU FEE, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-

3513.

40.00 DP

00000141 75622230

01 FC:481

07/22/2002 DBYRNE



The State of Texas

SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Merger of

CAMCO INTERNATIONAL INC.
Foreign Business Corporation (Filing Number: 8284506)

Delaware

OPERATIONAL SERVICES, INC.

Domestic Business Corporation (Filing Number: 115966500)

With and Into

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION Domestic Business Corporation (Filing Number: 17985000)

have been received in this office and are found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Merger.

Filed: December 19, 2001 Effective: December 31, 2001



Geoffrey S. Connor
Assistant Secretary of State

Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 1 9 2001

DEC + 9 Z001

Corporations Section

(a Delaware corporation) and

OPERATIONAL SERVICES, INC.

(a Texas corporation)

INTO

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

(a Texas corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.16 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the domestic parent corporation herein named adopts the following articles of merger for the purpose of merging its wholly-owned subsidiary corporations into said parent corporation.

FIRST: The name of the parent corporation is Schlumberger Technology Corporation; and the jurisdiction under which it is organized is the State of Texas.

SECOND: The name of the subsidiary corporations are Operational Services, Inc., organized in the State of Texas and Camco International Inc., organized in the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The number of outstanding shares of Operational Services, Inc. is 99,561, all of which are of one class, and all of which are owned by Schlumberger Technology Corporation and the number of outstanding shares of Camco International Inc. is 1,000, all of which are of one class, and are owned by Schlumberger Technology Corporation.

FOURTH: The following is a copy of the resolutions to merge Operational Services, Inc into Schlumberger Technology Corporation as adopted on October 25th, 2001 by the Board of Directors of the parent corporation:

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation ("this Corporation") is the sole shareholder of Operational Services, Inc., a Texas corporation, and

WHEREAS, it is desirable to merge the said Operational Services, Inc. into this Corporation; BE IT THEREFORE

RESOLVED, that the merger of Operational Services, Inc., a Texas corporation, into this Corporation be and it hereby is authorized and approved on the terms and under the conditions set forth in Articles of Merger of Operational Services, Inc. into this Corporation effective December 31, 2001 and;

3.8 more \$10 wast

NO.233 P >

RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of this Corporation be and each hereby is authorized and directed to execute and deliver, in the name and on behalf of this Corporation, any documents required to effect the merger of Operational Services, Inc. into this Corporation, including but not limited to the above-described Articles of Merger.

FIFTH: Following is a copy of the resolutions authorizing the merger of Camco International Inc. into Schlumberger Technology Corporation. as adopted by the Board of Directors of the parent corporation on December 18th, 2001, in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction and its constituent documents:

Merger of Camco International Inc.

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation ("this Corporation") is the sole shareholder of Camco International Inc., a Delaware corporation, and

WHEREAS, it is desirable to merge the said Camco International Inc., into this corporation; BE IT THEREFORE;

RESOLVED, that the inerger of Carnco International Inc., a Delaware corporation, into this Corporation be and it hereby is authorized and approved effective December 31, 2001 on the terms and under the conditions set forth in the Articles of Merger of Carnco International Inc., and further;

RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of this Corporation be and each of them hereby is authorized and directed to execute and deliver, in the name and on behalf of this Corporation, any documents required to effect the merger of Camco International Inc. into this Corporation, including but not limited to the above described Articles of Merger.

SIXTH: The approval of the Plan of Merger was duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which Camco International Inc. was incorporated and its constituent documents.

SEVENTH: Schlumberger Technology Corporation, as the surviving corporation in merger, will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes of Operational Services, Inc. and Camco International Inc.

Executed on this 18th day of December 2001.

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Gary A. Kolstad, Vice-President

STC Teller Merg. word

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CAMCO INTERNATIONAL INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1518287

DATE: 12-20-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0766

3470536 8100M

010652674

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/18/2001 010652674 - 2181560

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

of

Camco International Inc.

(a Delaware corporation)

into

Schlumberger Technology Corporation (a Texas corporation)

Schlumberger Technology Corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under Laws of the State of Texas, does hereby certify:

- 1. Schlumberger Technology Corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Texas.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of stock of Camco International Inc., which is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of **Schlumberger Technology Corporation** permit the merger of a business corporation of that jurisdiction with a business corporation of another jurisdiction.
 - 4. The Corporation hereby merges Camco International Inc. into the Corporation.
- 5. The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on December 18th, 2001 by the Board of Directors of the Corporation to merge the said Camco International Inc. into the Corporation:

Merger of Camco International Inc.

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation ("this Corporation") is the sole shareholder of Camco International Inc., a Delaware corporation, and

WHEREAS, it is desirable to merge the said Camco International Inc., into this corporation; BE IT THEREFORE;

RESOLVED, that the merger of Camco International Inc., a Delaware corporation, into this Corporation be and it hereby is authorized and approved effective December 31, 2001 on the terms and under the conditions set forth in the Articles of Merger of Camco International Inc., and further;

Delaware Certificate of Merger - Domestic Subsidiary into Foreign Parent 1/96 - 1

RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of this Corporation be and each of them hereby is authorized and directed to execute and deliver, in the name and on behalf of this Corporation, any documents required to effect the merger of Camco International Inc. into this Corporation, including but not limited to the above described Articles of Merger

- 6. Schlumberger Technology Corporation, as the surviving corporation in merger, will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes of Camco International Inc..
- 7. The corporation does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Cameo International Inc., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of this Corporation arising from the merger herein provided for; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding; and does hereby specify the following address without the State of Delaware to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware:

Legal Department
Oilfield Services
Schlumberger
300 Schlumberger Drive, MD #23
Sugar Land, TX 77478

Executed on this 18th day of December, 2001.

RECORDED: 06/27/2002

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

By: /s/ Gary A. Kolstad

Gary A. Kolstad, Vice President

Delaware Certificate of Merger - Domestic Subsidiary into Foreign Parent 1/96 - 2